

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office the Schools Division Superintendent

March 8, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. **(30**, s. 2024

DESIGNATION OF SCHOOL & DISTRICT COORDINATORSHIPS TO NON-TEACHING PERSONNEL

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID, and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. Focal Persons and Coordinators are indispensable in facilitating the delivery and ensuring compliance of services, such as partnership and linkages to private and public stakeholders, and other services which was delegated the most to our Public School Teachers.

2. With the issuance of DepEd Order No. 002 s. 2024 dated January 26, 2024 entitled **"Immediate Removal of Administrative Tasks of Public School Teachers"** it is challenging to ensure continuous partnership and linkages and services without Focal Persons and Coordinators.

3. With this, all Public Schools District Supervisors (PSDS) are instructed that the designation orders for School and District Partnership Focal Person and Brigada Eskwela Coordinator be delegated to the non-teaching personnel effective immediately.

4. Furthermore, the designation for School and District PTA Focal Person be delegated to the School Heads and or School Principals.

4. You are requested to forward the names of your School and District Focal Persons and Coordinators to **Ms. Florenda A. Bacalla**- SEPS Social Mobilization and Networking and or **Mr. Nahershalalhashbas M. Auman**- EPS II Social Mobilization and Networking on or before March 29, 2024, Friday.

5. For your immediate compliance.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO Y Schools Division Superintendenty



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph



www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph CopEd Tayo Cebu Province